
Davis Joint Unified
Yolo County

Unaudited Actuals
Bond Interest and Redemption Fund

Expenditures by Object
57 72678 0000000

Form 51

2015-16 2016-17 Percent

Descri tion Resource Codes Ob'ect Codes Unaudited Actuals_ Budget_ _ Diff_erence

i
A. REVENUES

i
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 0.00 j o.00 ~_ 0.0%

2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 0.00 0.00 0.0%

3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 13,598.12 15,190.00 11.7%

4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 1 800,344.20 1,788,819.00 -0.6%

5 TOTAL REVENUES 1 813 942.32 ~= 1,804,009_00 S __. -0.5%

B. EXPENDITURES

1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 ____ _0.00 ____ 0 00 ___ 0.0% I
-- -~-- -

2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 __ 0.00 I _ 0.00 ~ __ _0 0%

~ i

3) Employee Benefits 3000-3999 i__ 0.00 1 0.00 ~ __ 0.0°/',

4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 0.00 0.00 0.0%
- - i~- -

5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 0.00 0.00 1 __ _ 0.0%'
~---- -

6} Capital Outlay 6000-6999 i 0.00 0.00 0.0%

7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7299,

Costs) 7400-7499 1,634,693.76 _ 1,635,044.00 __ _0.0%
- ---i - - -

8) Other Outgo -Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 ~' __0.00 l _ _ ____ 0.00 0.0%'

9 TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1 634 693.76 1 635 044.00 0.0%

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES

OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER

FINANCING SOURCES AND USES AS - B9 179 248.56 168 965.00 -5.7%

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

1) Interfund Transfers

a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.0°!0

b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.0%

2) Other SourceslUses

a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.0°/o

b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 OAO oA /o

i
3) Contributions 8980-8999 _ O OD __ 0.00 ~ _ 0 0%'

4 TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Caiifomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Sofhvare - 20162.0
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Unaudited Actuals
Davis Joint Unified Bond Interest and Redemption Fund 57 72678 0000000

Yolo County Expenditures by Object Form 51

ASSETS
1) Cash

a) in County Treasury

1) Fair Vaiue Adjustment to Cash in County Treasury

b) in Banks

c) in Revolving Fund

d) with Fiscal Agent

e) collections awaiting deposit

2} Investments

3) Accounts Receivable

4) Due from Grantor Government

5) Due from Other Funds

6) Stores

7) Prepaid Expenditures

8) Other Current Assets

DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES

1) Deferred Outflows of Resources

LIABILITIES

1) Accounts Payable

2) Due to Grantor Governments

3) Due to Other Funds

4) Current Loans

5) Unearned Revenue

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES

1) Deferred Inflows of Resources

FUND EQUITY

Ending Fund Balance, June 30
lmnct anraa with lino F91 ((~9 + H2) - (I6 +

2015-16

9110

9111

9120

9130

9135

9140

9150

9200

9290

9310

9320

9330

9340

4.66

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

9490

9500

9590

9610

9640

9650

9690

0.00
f

0.00

0 00

0.00

0.00

2016-17 Percent

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2016.2.0
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Unaudited Actuals
Davis Joint Unified Bond Interest and Redemption Fund 57 72678 0000000
Yolo County Expenditures by Object Form 51

2015-16 2016-17 Percent
Descri tion Resource Codes Ob'ect Codes Unaudited Actuais Bud et Difference

FEDERAL REVENUE

Ail Other Federal Revenue 8290 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.0%

OTHER STATE REVENUE

Tax Relief Subventions

Voted Indebtedness Levies

Homeowners' Exemptions 8571 13,598.12 15,190.00 11.7%

Other Subventionstin-Lieu

Taxes 8572 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 13,598.12 15 190.00 11.7%

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

Other Locai Revenue

County and District Taxes

Voted Indebtedness Levies

Secured Roli 8611 1 687,118.52 1 691 429.00 0.3%

Unsecured Roil 8612 37,844.77 43 816.00 15.8°/a

Prior Years' Taxes 8613 944.32 828.00 -12.3%

Supplemental Taxes 8614 54,955.45 47,877.00 -12.9%

Penalties and Interest from

Delinquent Non-LCFF

Taxes 8629 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Interest 8660 19 481.14 4,869.00 -75.0%

Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Other Local Revenue

Ail Other Local Revenue 8699 0.00 0.00 0.0%

All Other Transfers in from Ail Others 8799 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 1,800,344.20 1,788,819.00 -0.6%

TOTAL REVENUES 1 813 942.32 1 804 009.00 -0.5%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 20162.0
File: fund-d (Rev 0210212016) Page 4 Printed: 9/27/2016 4:31 PM



Unaudited Actuals
Davis Joint Unified Bond Interest and Redemption Fund 57 72678 0000000
Yolo County Expenditures by Object Form 51

2015-16 2016-17 Percent
Descri tion Resource Codes Ob'ect Codes Unaudited Actuais Bud et Difference

OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of indirect Costs)

Debt Service

Bond Redemptions 7433 1 025 000.00 1,070,000.00 4.4%

Bond Interest and Other Service

Charges 7434 609,693.76 565,044.00 -7.3%

Debt Service -Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.0°/a

Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTRL, OTHER OUTGO excludin Transfers of Indirect Costs 1,634,693.76 1,635,044.00 0.0%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1 634 693.76 1 635 044.00 0.0%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2016.2.0
File: fund-d (Rev 0 2 /0212 01 6) Page 5 Printed: 9/27/2016 4:32 PM



Unaudited Actuals
Davis Joint Unified Bond Interest and Redemption Fund 57 72678 0000000
Yolo County Expenditures by Object Form 51

2015-16 2016-17 Percent
Descri tion Resource Codes Ob'ect Codes Unaudited Actuais Bud et Difference

INTERFUND TRANSFERS

INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN

Other Authorized 4nterfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 0.00 0.0%

a TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.0%

INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT

To: General Fund 7614 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Other Authorized interfu~d Transfers Out 7619 0.00 0.00 0.0%

b TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 0.00 0.00 0.0%

OTHER SOURCES/USES

SOURCES

Other Sources

Transfers from Funds of

Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 8965 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Ail Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%

c TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.0°/a

USES

Transfers of Funds from

Lapsed/Reorganized IEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Ali Other Financing Uses 7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%

d TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 ___0.0%

CONTRIBUTIONS I

Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980 _ 0.0~ 0.00 ~ __ 0.0°i

i ~

Contributions from Restricted Revenues 8990 o.00 I __0,00 0

e TOTAL, CONTF2IBUTIONS __ 0.00 __0_00 I 0-0%

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCPNG SOURCES/USES

(a-b+c-d+e) 0.00 0.00 0.0%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2016.2.0
Pile: fundd {Rev 02102/2016) Page 6 Punted: 9/27!2016 4:32 PM



Davis Joint Unified
Yolo County

Unaudited Actuals
Bond Interest and Redemption Fund

Expenditures by Function
57 72678 0000000

Form 51

2015-16 2016-17 Percent
Descri tion Function Codes Ob'ect Codes Unaudited Actuals Budget Difference

A. REVENUES I

1) ICFF Sources 8010-8099 ~' 0.00 0.00 0.0%

2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 O.QO 0.00 0.0%

3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 13 598.12 15 190.00 11.7%

4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 1 800 344.20 1 788 819.00 -0.6%

5 TOTAL REVENUES ___ ____ 1.813,_9.42.32 1,804,009.OQ ____ -Q 5%

B. EXPENDITURES (Objects 7000-7999) ~, t

1) Instruction 1000-1999 ,' 0.00 ~ 0.00 ~ QO%
r

2) Instruction -Related Services 2000-2989 _ 0.00 ~ ___ 0.00 ___ __ 0.0%~

3) Pupil Services 3000-3999 ____ 0.00 ~ __ _____0.00 0.0%
r- --

4) Ancillary Services 4000-4999 _____ 0-00 _ ___ 0-00 ; ____ __ 0.0°io'

5) Community Services 5000-5999 ~_ 0.00 __ ____ 0.00 __ _ 0 09io ~~

6) Enterprise 6000-6999 0.00 i ___ 0.00 0.0%

i

7 General Administration 7000-7999 ~ 0.00 0.00 _ 0.0%~~~~~'
~ - -

8) Plant Services 8000-8999 ' __ __ 0.00 0.00 ~ 0 0%

Except
9) Other Outgo 9000-9999 7600-7699 1 634 693.76 1 635,044.00 0.0°l0

10 TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1 634 693.76 1 635 044.00 0.0%

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES

OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER

FINANCING SOURCES AND USES AS - 810 179 248.56 168 965.00 -5.7%

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

1) interfund Transfers

a) Transfers In 8900-8929 O.QO 0.00 0.0%

b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.0%

2) Other Sources/Uses

a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.0°/o

b) Uses 7630-7699 _____ 0 00 0.00 0 0%
-_ _ __ --

3) Contributions 8980-8999 _ 0.00 0.00 _ _ 0 Q°1

4 TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES Q.00 0.00 0.0%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2016.2.0
File: fund-d (Rev 02/02/2016) Page 1 Printed: 9127!2016 4:32 PM



Unaudited Actuals
Davis Joint Unified Bond Interest and Redemption Fund 57 72678 0000000
Yolo County Expenditures by Function Form 51
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Unaudited Actuals
Davis Joint Unified Bond Interest and Redemption Fund 57 72678 0000000
Yolo County Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail Form 51

2015-16 2016-17

Resource Description Unaudited Actuais Budget

Total, Restricted Balance ~ ~~

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2016.2.0
File: fund-d (Rev 04(06/2011) Page 1 Printed: 9127(2016 4:32 PM



Unaudited Actuals
Davis Joint Unified Debt Service Fund for Blended Component Units 57 72678 0000000
Yolo County Expenditures by Object Form 52

2015-16 2016-17 Percent

Descri tion Resource Codes Ob'ect Codes Unaudited Actuais_ _ Budget___ Difference

A. REVENUES

i

1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 ~ 0.00 0.00 ~ 0.0%'

2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 0.00 0.00 0.0%

3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 0.00 0.00 0.0%

4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 7 961,398.74 7,502,425.00 -5.8%

7,502,425.00 -5 8%5 TOTAL REVENUES 7.961.398.4 ~ _ a~~

B. EXPENDITURES ~ (~
~i ii

I
i

1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 0.00 0.00 0 0°/

2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 0.00 , 0.00E ___ 0.0%o

3) Employee Benefits 3000-3999 0.0~ 0.00 ' _ 0.0°/ ~,

4) Books and Supplies ~t000-4999 _ _ 0.00 0-00 _ _ 0.0%~

5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 0.00 ___0.00 i __ 0 0
r -T -

6) Capital Outlay 6000-6999 ~ 0.00 ~ 0.00 ~ O.OP10

7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7299,

Costs) 7400-7499 __22,010.890.87 ____ 7.630,562.86- __- --_-65.3%
- ~ - -

8) Other Outgo -Transfers of Pndirect Costs 7300-7399 ______ 0.00 ~ 0 00 _ __ _ _ _ _ . 0.0%

9 TOTAL EXPENDITURES 22 010 890.87 7 630 562.86 -65.3%

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES

OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER

FINANCING SOURCES AND USES A5 - 89 14 049 492.13 128 137.86 -99.1 °/a

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCESlUSES

1) Interfund Transfers

a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.0%

b} Transfers Out 7600-7629 154,026.00 723 909.00 370.0%

2) Other Sources/Uses

a} Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%

b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.04ia

3) Contributions 8980-8999 ___ 0.00 ~~ 0.00 c _ 0-0%~

4 TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCESIUSES 154 026.00 723 909.00 370.0%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2016.2.0
File: fund-d (Rev 02/02/2016) Paget Printed: 9/27!2016 4:32 PM



Unaudited Actuals
Davis Joint Unified Debt Service Fund for Blended Component Units 57 72678 0000000
Yolo County Expenditures by Object Form 52

2015-16 2016-17 Percent

Descri tion Resource Codes Ob'ect Codes Unaudited Actuais Bud et Difference

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND

BALANCE C + D4 14 203 518.13 852 046.86 -94.0%

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES

1} Beginning Fund Balance

a) As of July 1 -Unaudited 9791 25,295 147.17 11,091,629.04 -56.2%

b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.0%

c) As of Juiy 1 -Audited (F1 a + F1 b) 25 295 147.17 11,091,629.04 -56.2%

d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.0%

e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c+ F1d) 25,295 147.17 11,091,629.04 -56.2%

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e) 11,091 629.04 10 239,582.18 -7.7°/

Components of Ending Fund Balance ~

a) Nonspendable

Revolving Cash 9711 ~ __ 0.0 ~ __ _ 0.00 0 0%~
-- - --- - -

Stores 9712 0.00 ' 0.00 ~__ __ _ 0.0%j

Prepaid Expenditures 9713 _ __ 0.00 0.00 _ _0.0%'

All Others 9718 _ Q00 '~i ___ 0.00 __ _ 0.0°ro

b) Restricted 9740 _ ___0.00 ', _ _ 0.00 ___ 0 0
- ~---

c) Committed ~i
Stabilization Arrangements 9750 1 0.00 0.00 ' 0 0%'

Other Commitments 9760 0.00 0.00 0.0%

d) Assigned
Other Assignments 9780 11,091,629.04 _ 10.239,582.18 -7.7%

e} Unassi nedlUna ro Hated ~ _~ o.o /o~~Rese e for Eco pomip Uncertainties 97&9 0.00 0.00 i

Unassi nedlUna ro riated Amount 9790 0.00 0.00 0.0%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2016.2.0
File: fund-d (Rev 02/0 212 01 6) Page 2 Printed: 9/2712016 4:32 PM



Unaudited Actuals
Davis Joint Unified Debt Service Fund for Blended Component Units 57 72678 0000000
Yolo County Expenditures by Object Form 52

2015-16 I 2016-17 I Percent

ASSETS

1) Cash

a) in County Treasury 9110 8,521,662.67

1) Fair Value Adjustment to Cash in County Treasury 9111 0.00

b) in Banks 9120 ___ 0.00

c) in Revolving Fund 9130 ~ ___ 0.00

d) with Fiscal Agent 9135 2 713,728.90

e) collections awaiting deposit 9140 0.00

2) Investments 9150 0.00

3) Accounts Receivable 9200 10.263.47

4) Due from Grantor Government 9290 0.00

5) Due from Other Funds 9310 0.00

6) Stores 9320 0_00

7) Prepaid Expenditures 9330 I _____ 0.00

8) Other Current Assets 9340 0.00

DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES

1) Deferred Outflows of Resources 9490

LIABILITIES

1) Accounts Payable 9500 0.00

i
2) Due to Grantor Governments 9590 0.00

3) Due to Other Funds 9610 154,026.00

4) Current Loans 9640 0.00
~- --

5) Unearned Revenue 9650 ~ 0_00

J. DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES

1) Deferred Inflows of Resources 9690

FUND EQUITY

Ending Fund Balance, June 30
/must aurae wiTh Iina F21 (G9 + H21 - (I6 +

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2016.2.0
File: fund-d (Rev 0210212016) Page 3 Printed: 9/27!2016 4:32 PM



Unaudited Actuals
Davis Joint Unified Debt Service Fund for Blended Component Units 57 72678 0000000
Yolo County Expenditures by Object Form 52

2015-16 2016-17 Percent

Descri tion Resource Codes Ob'ect Codes Unaudited Actuals Bud et Difference

FEDERAL REVENUE

All Other Federal Revenue 8290 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL FEDERAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.0%

OTHER STATE REVENUE

Tax Relief Subventions

Voted Indebtedness Levies

Homeowners' Exemptions 8571 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Other Subventions/In-Lieu

Taxes 8572 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL OTHER STATE REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.0%

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

Other Local Revenue

County and District Taxes

Voted Indebtedness Levies

Secured Roll 8611 7 844,245.75 7 460,536.04 -4.9°l0

Unsecured Roil 8612 0.00 D.00 0.0%

Prior Years' Taxes 8613 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Supplemental Taxes 8614 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Non-Ad Valorem Taxes

Other 8622 0.00 0.00 0.0°/a

Penalties and Interest from

Delinquent Non-~CFF

Taxes 8629 0.00 0.00 0.0%

interest 8660 117 152.99 29 893.00 -74.5%

Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 0.00 11,996.00 New

Other Local Revenue

Ail Other Local Revenue 8699 0.00 0.00 0.0%

All Other Transfers In from Ail Others 8799 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 7,961 398.74 7,502,425.00 -5.8%

TOTAL REVENUES 7 961 398.74 7 502 425.00 -5.8°/a

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2016.2.0
File: fund-d (Rev 02102/2016} Page 4 Printed: 9/27/2016 4:33 PM



Unaudited Actuals
Davis Joint Unified Debt Service Fund for Blended Component Units 57 72678 0000000
Yolo County Expenditures by Object Form 52

2075-16 2016-17 Percent
Descri lion Resource Codes Ob"ect Codes Unaudited Actuais Bud et Difference

OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)

Debt Service

Bond Redemptions 7433 19 745 000.01 5,723,560.00 -71.0%

Bond Interest and Other Service

Charges 7434 2,265,890.86 1907,002.86 -15.8%

Debt Service -Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.0°l0

Other Debt Service -Principal 7439 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL OTHER OUTGO exciudin Transfers of Indirect Costs 22 010,890.87 7 630 562.86 -65.3%

TOTAL EXPENDfTURES 22 010 890.87 7 630 562.86 -65.3%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 20162.0
File: Fund-d (Rev 0210212016) Page 5 Printed: 9/27/2016 4:33 PM



Unaudited Actuais
Davis Joint Unified Debt Service Fund for Blended Component Units 57 72678 0000000
Yolo County Expenditures by Object Form 52

2015-16 2016-17 Percent

Descri tion Resource Codes Ob'ect Codes Unaudited Actuals Bud et Difference

INTERFUND TRANSFERS

INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN

Other Authorized interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 0.00 0.0%

a TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.0%

INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT

Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 154 026.00 723,909.00 370.0%

b TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 154 026.00 723 909.00 370.0%

OTHER SOURCESlUSES

SOURCES

Other Sources

Transfers from Funds of

LapsedlReorganized LEAs 8965 0.00 0.00 0.0%

All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%

c TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.0%

USES

Transfers of Funds from

Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.0%

All Other Financing Uses 7699 0.00 0.00 0.0°/o

d TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.0%

CONTRIBUTIONS

~ ~ li
~, f

Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980 0.00 ~ _ _ 0.00 __ __ 0.0%'

Contributions from Restricted Revenues 8990 ___ 0.00 ___ _ 0.0o i ___ 0 0%

-- ~ ~,
e TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS ___ 0.00 i _ 0 00 0 0%'

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

(a - b + c - d + e) (154,026.00) (723,909.00} 370.0%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software • 2016.2.0
File: fund-d (Rev 02102/2016) Page 6 Pn~ted: 9/27/2016 4:33 PM



Unaudited Actuais
Davis Joint Unified Debt Service Fund for Blended Component Units 57 72678 0000000
Yolo County Expenditures by Function Form 52

2015-16 2016-17 Percent
Descri lion Function Codes Ob'ect Codes Unaudited Actuals _______Budget ___ _ __ Difference__

A. REVENUES

i
1) LCFF Sources 8010-8099 _____0.00 0.00 ~ __ _ 0 0°lei

2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 0.00 0.00 0.0%

3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 0.00 0.00 0.0%

4) Other focal Revenue 8600-8799 7 961 398.74 7 502 425.00 -5.8°/a

5 TOTAL REVENUES _____ 7.961,398,74_ _______ 7,502425,00 __58%

B. EXPENDITURES (Objects 1000-7999) 'I

i)Instruction 1000-1999 0.001 _ __ 0.00` 00°0
- f -r -

2) Instruction -Related Services 2000-2999 0.00 ~ __ 0.00 _____ 0 0%

3) Pupil Services 3000-3999 __ 0.00 _ 0.00_ _ _ ___ 0.0%?

i

4) Ancillary Services 4000-4999 _____ 0.00 0.00 _ _ _ O.Oo~~'

5) CommuniCy Services 5000-5999 _ 0.00 ___ 0.00 ____ 0.0%~~

6) Enterprise 6000-6999 .__ 0-00 { ___ 0.00 Vi __ 0.0°/~

7) General Administration 7000-7999 _____ 0.00 _______ 0.00 ' ___0;0°'0"

8) Plant Services 8000-8999 _____- 0.00_ ___- _____._-__....0.00 _ __ 0 0°'0.

Except
9) Other Outgo 9000-9999 7600-7699 22 010 890.87 7 630,562.86 -65.3%

10 TOTAL EXPENDITURES 22 010 890.87 7 630 562.86 -65.3%

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES

OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER

FINANCING SOURCES AND USES A5 - B10 14 049 492.13 128 137.86 -99.1%

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

1)Interfund Transfers

a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.0%

b) Transfers Out 76Q0-7629 154 026.00 723 909.00 370.0%

2) Other Sources/Uses

a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%

b) Uses 7630-7699 ____ _ 0.00__. _ _ 0.00 0.0%

3) Contributions 8980-8999 ~ 0.00 ~ 0.00 ~~ 0.0°/a'

4 TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 154 026.00 723 909.00 370.0%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 20162.0
File: fund-d {Rev 02/02/2016) Page 1 Printed: 9!27/2016 4:33 PM



Unaudited Actuals
Davis Joint Unified Debt Service Fund for Blended Component Units 57 72678 0000000
Yolo County Expenditures by Function Form 52

2015-16 2016-17 Percent
Descri tion Function Codes Ob'ect Codes Unaudited Actuals Bud et Difference

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND

BALANCE C + D4 14 203 518.13 852 046.86 -94.0%

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES

1) Beginning Fund Balance

a) As of July 1 -Unaudited 9791 25 295 147.17 11 091 629.04 -56.2%

b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.0%

c) As of July 1 -Audited (F1 a + F1 b) 25 295 147.17 11 091 629.04 -56.2%

d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.0%

e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d) 25 295 147.17 11 091 629.04 -56.2%

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e) 11,091,629.04 10,239,582_18 -7.7%

Components of Ending Fund Balance ~ i ~, ~~

a) Nonspendabie ~ ~ i

Revolving Cash 9711 0.00 i _ 0.00 ' __ 0.0%

Stores 9712 ~_ 0-00 0-001 0.0%'

Prepaid Expenditures 9713 0.00 __ _ 0.00 ___ ___ 0.0°~0 '

All Others 9719 ----__ 0.00 l -- -- 0.00 ~ __ 0 0%~

b) Restricted 9740 _0.00 _ 0.00 ', 0.0°%

c} Committed 9 
_ _ -- -_ _ _------- - _ °,Stabilization Arran ements 9750 0 00 0 00 OAio'

Other Commitments (by Resource/Object) 9760 0.00 0.00 0.0%

d) Assigned
Other Assignments (by Resource/Object) 9780 11.091.629 04 _ _ 10,239.582.18 -7.7°/a

e) Unassigned/Unappropriated

Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 9789 ~ 0.00 0.00 0-0%~

Unassi ned/Una ro riated Amount 9790 0.00 0.00 0.0%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2016.2.0
File: fund-d (Rav 02/02/2016) Page 2 Printed: 9/27!2016 4:33 PM



Unaudited Actuals
Davis Joint Unified Debt Service Fund for Blended Component Units 57 72678 0000000
Yoio County Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail Form 52

2015-16 2016-17

Resource Description Unaudited Actuals Budget

Total, Restricted Balance 0.00 0.00
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